Revenue Bonds.  Annual lease payments for periods July 1, 2005 through the expiration of the
lease agreement are payable at a base rent amount of $435,000 plus debt service on the bonds not
to exceed $1,086,000.  Pursuant to this lease agreement, the School owes the Corporation $0 as of
June 30, 2006 and $22,043 as of June 30, 2005.  Rent income for the years ended June 30, 2006
and 2005 was $595,568 and $658,916, respectively.

The Corporation has outstanding capital construction advances payable on demand of $399,481 at
June 30, 2006 and 2005, from the Colorado School of Mines Building Corporation, a blended
component unit of the School.

Note 6: Restatement of 2005 Balances

The 2005 financial statements have been restated to defer and amortize the unamortized old (2001)
bond issuance costs at date of refunding that was incorrectly written-off in 2005.  Additionally,
construction advances payable (note 5) has been included in invested in capital assets, net of
related debt.  The restatement had the following effect:

2005 (As
Previously
Reported) Adjustments

2005 (As
Restated)

Net reacquisition price of refunded

debt  $ —  $ 247,684  $ 247,684
Invested in capital assets, net of

related debt   (509,083)   151,797   (357,286)
Unrestricted net assets   258,360   (399,481)   (141,121)
Amortization of refunded bond

issuance costs   259,360   (252,560)   6,800
Interest on capital- asset related debt   216,469   4,876   221,345
Increase (decrease) in net assets   (173,273)   247,684   74,411
Net assets, end of year   (250,757)   (247,684)   (498,441)

 17

Independent Accountants’ Report on Internal Control
Over Financial Reporting and on Compliance and

Other Matters Based on an Audit of the Financial Statements
Performed in Accordance With Government Auditing Standards

Members of the Legislative Audit Committee:

We have audited the financial statements of the Colorado School of Mines Development Corporation
(the Corporation), a blended component unit of the Colorado School of Mines (the School), as of and
for the year ended June 30, 2006, and have issued our report thereon dated September 29, 2006.  We
conducted our audit in accordance with auditing standards generally accepted in the United States of